504420117 06/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4466817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AARON PRESTON	06/16/2017
NICHOLAS MYKULOWYCZ	06/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DESKTOP METAL, INC.
Street Address:	63 THIRD AVE
City:	BURLINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15487909

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@desktopmetal.com **Correspondent Name:** DESKTOP METAL, INC.

Address Line 1: 63 THIRD AVE

Address Line 4: BURLINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01803

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5412.1009-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STACY MCGARRY
SIGNATURE:	/Stacy McGarry/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 5

source=5412.1009-000 Assignment and Dec#page1.tif

source=5412.1009-000 Assignment and Dec#page2.tif

source=5412.1009-000 Assignment and Dec#page3.tif

source=5412.1009-000 Assignment and Dec#page4.tif

source=5412.1009-000 Assignment and Dec#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 042749 FRAME: 0135

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEDEAS we Asyan Droston and Nicholas Mylynlawwar have in-

	in Calibration Of 3D Printer Via Computer Vision described in an application
	the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
	is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application
\boxtimes	the specification of which is United States Application No. 15/487,909, filed April 14, 2017;
	the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [], filed , which designates the United States of America [and is assigned United States Application No.];
	which was patented under United States Patent No. [].
	REAS, Desktop Metal , Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware , and having a usual place of business at

WHEREAS, **Desktop Metal, Inc.** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the **State of Delaware**, and having a usual place of business at **63 Third Avenue, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803** desires to confirm its interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America. its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made: we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for any and all related provisional and nonprovisional, international and national phase applications, including any and all substitution, reissue, divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by

Authorized to ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest the result will be a process of authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the

2572422.v1

November 25, 2021

Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation, continuation-in-part applications, and all related provisional and nonprovisional, international and national phase applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date set forth below.

Inventor's Signature: Away Cafe	
	Aaron Preston
State/Gommonwealth of MUSSACHUSCHS County of MIAdlesex	
On this day of Tune public, personally appeared Aaron Presto	2014, before me, the undersigned notary on,
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory	evidence of identification, which was
	on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and egoing instrument as his/her free act and deed. Notary Public Huy Mc barry (print name)
	My Commission experies Notary Public Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusett My Commission Explicit

Inventor's Signature: Mile My	les and the second seco
	as Mykulowycz
State/Commonwealth of Massachust #5 County of Madlest /	
On this	20 17, before me, the undersigned notary lowycz,
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory ev	idence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoi	the foregoing instrument in my presence, and ing instrument as his/her free act and deed. Notary Public Hay Mc Fary (print name)
	My Commission expires//
	Stacy McGarry Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires November 26 2021

DOCKET NO. 5412.1009-000

HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C. DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN

APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)	
Title of Invention	Calibration Of 3D Printer Via Computer Vision
As the below named	l inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	☐ The attached application, or
	☑ United States application or PCT international application number 15/487,909 filed on April 14, 2017.
The above-identified	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am thapplication.	ne original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
	ge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
I hereby state that I including the claims	have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application,
patentability as defining information which be	outy to disclose to the Patent Office all information known to me to be material to need in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or ling date of the continuation-in-part application.
	WARNING:
identity theft. Personal inferedit card authorization for application. If this type of redacting such personal infered of a patent application with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is more available to the public in	ioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to formation such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider formation from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the on is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance ade in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and the application file and therefore are not payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not
LEGAL NAME OF	
Inventor: Aaron F Signature:	Preston Date (Optional): 6/16/2017
	ta sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany een previously filed. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 (or equivalent) form for each additional
A.2 . ORIGOTA	

2572424.v1

HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C. DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN **APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)** Title of Invention Calibration Of 3D Printer Via Computer Vision As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: ☐ The attached application, or This declaration is directed to: ☑ United States application or PCT international application number 15/487,909 filed on April 14, 2017. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the Patent Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. WARNING: Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Nicholas Mykulowycz Date (Optional): Jone 13, 2017 Signature: Not Macks

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have been previously filed. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 (or equivalent) form for each additional

inventor. 2572424.v1

> PATENT REEL: 042749 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 06/19/2017